

# Republic of the Philippines Province of Pampanga City of San Fernando

# Office of the Bids and Awards Committee



**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION** (FM-CSFP-CGSO-39; Revision No.03; 04/01/2022)

| Project Title :  Location of the Project : |                   |  | Supply and Delivery of Hardware Materials to be used for the repair of various Government Facilities (City Hall, Command Center, RHU's, CAVO and Early Child Development Center) in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga City Engineer's Office |                         |   |                               |  |  |
|--|-------------------|--|---|-------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--|--|
|  |                   |  | Company Name  |                         | Date : PR No. :                         | Oct 13, 2023<br>2023-09-02202 |  |  |
|  |                   |  | Address   |                         |   |                               |  |  |
| represe                                    | entativ<br>City o | e not later th<br>f San Ferna                                    | st price on the item/s listed han Friday, October 20, 2023 ndo, Pampanga.   |                         |   |                               |  |  |
| Canva                                      | sscu o            | y.   |   | Approved by.            | Λ                                       |                               |  |  |
| NOTE:                                      |                   | 1. ALL ENTRIES<br>2. DELIVERY PI<br>3. WARRANTY S<br>DATE OF ACC | na B. Vital  SMUST BE READABLE ERIOD WITHIN CALENDAR DAYS HALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONT. CEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY VITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF CA   | HS FOR SUPPLIES & MATE. | . Michael N. Quizon,<br>BAC Chairperson |                               |  |  |
| Item<br>No.                                | Qty               | Unit   | Item Description  | Remarks                 | Unit Price                              | Total                         |  |  |
| 1  | 26                | liter(s)   | Vulcaseal Sealant   |                         |   |                               |  |  |
| 2  | 21                | can(s)   | Water Stop Sealant  |                         |   |                               |  |  |
| 3  | 16                | gal(s)   | Rubberized Paint Gray   |                         |   |                               |  |  |
| 4  | 30                | pc(s)  | Elbow 4x1/4   |                         |   |                               |  |  |
| 5  | 25                | pc(s)  | Elbow 3x1/4   |                         |   |                               |  |  |
| 6  | 10                | pc(s)  | PVC Pipe Orange #4  |                         |   |                               |  |  |
| 7  | 10                | btl(s)   | Silicon   |                         |   |                               |  |  |
| 8  | 26                | gal(s)   | PU 70 white   |                         |   |                               |  |  |
|  |                   |  |   | Total                   | Amount:                                 |                               |  |  |
| After                                      | having            | g carefully re   | ad and accepted your General (  | Conditions, I quote y   | ou on the item at price                 | ces noted above.              |  |  |
|  |                   |  |   |                         | Printed Name/                           | Signature                     |  |  |
|  |                   |  |   |                         | Tel No./ Cellp                          | hone No.                      |  |  |
|  |                   |  |   |                         | Date                                    | ;                             |  |  |

#### **TERMS OF REFERENCE**

Project Title:

Supply and Delivery of Hardware Materials to be used for the Repair of Various Government Facilities (City Hall, Command Center, RHUs, CAVO and Early Child Development Center)

Project Location:

City of San Fernando

## Background:

As written in Section 15-General Welfare- of Republic Act (RA) 7160 known as the Local Government Code of 1991 – "Within their respective territorial jurisdictions, local government units shall ensure and support, among other things, the preservation and enrichment of culture, promote health and safety, enhance the right of the people to a balanced ecology, encourage and support the development of appropriate and self-reliant scientific and technological capabilities, improve public morals, enhance economic prosperity and social justice, promote full employment among their residents, maintain peace and order, and preserve the comfort and convenience of their inhabitants".

Further, pursuant to Section 2 of Republic Act 6713, known as the Code of Conduct and Ethical Standards for Public Officials and Employees, "Public officials and employees shall at all times be accountable to the people and shall discharge their duties with utmost responsibility, integrity, competence, and loyalty, act with patriotism and justice, lead modest lives, and uphold public interest over personal interest".

The Construction and Maintenance Division of the City Engineer's Office is responsible for implementation, administration of construction, repair and maintenance of roads, bridge, drainage system, public building and other structures/facilities of public usage within the city.

Thus, construction materials is proposed to be purchased for the repair of government facilities particularly those related to provision of health services.

#### Objective/s:

The main goal of the project is to perform the Division mandate and/or function for the effective and efficient repair and maintenance of building and other structure/facilities for public usage within the City of San Fernando, Pampanga.

Approved Budget: One Hundred Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine Pesos (Php. 103,959.00)

## **TERMS OF REFERENCE**

Project Title : Supply and Delivery of Hardware Materials to be used for the

Repair of Various Government Facilities (City Hall, Command Center, RHUs, CAVO and Early Child Development Center)

Project Location: City of San Fernando

#### Minimum Requirement for the Supplier

 The Supplier must ensure the specifications of requirements indicated below is being followed.

| DESCRIPTION           | QUANTITY   | UNIT | UNIT COST | AMOUNT    |
|-----------------------|------------|------|-----------|-----------|
| Vulcaseal Sealant     | 26         | Ltr  | 565.00    | 14,690.00 |
| Water Stop Sealant    | 21         | Can  | 569.00    | 11,949.00 |
| Rubberized Paint Gray | 16         | Gal  | 1,350.00  | 21,600.00 |
| Elbow 4X1/4           | 30         | Pcs  | 78.00     | 2,340.00  |
| Elbow 3X1/4           | 25         | Pcs  | 40.00     | 1,000.00  |
| I ✓ Pipe orange #4    | 10         | Pcs  | 200.00    | 2,000.00  |
| Silicon               | 10         | Btl  | 150.00    | 1,500.00  |
| PU 70 white           | 26         | gal  | 1,880.00  | 48,880.00 |
| TOTAL                 | 103,959.00 |      |           |           |

- 2. The supplier must be compliant with the IATF Health and Safety Protocols.
- 3. The Supplier must follow the procurement, delivery and inspection procedure set by the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga for procured good and services.

# **Deliverables by the Supplier and City Government**

The deliverables of the supplier shall be as follows:

- a. Provide the quantity of hardware materials being required by the project/ program; and
- Strictly follow the specifications and timely provision of requirements based on the delivery schedule.

The deliverables of the City Government shall be as follows:

- a. On- time payment of the supplier i.e., 15 days after delivery regardless if the delivery is per month or Ordering Agreement.
- b. End- user shall monitor the delivery and completeness of requirements and documents to avoid delays.
- c. The Procurement Officer shall assist in the monitoring, delivery and on-time payment of the supplier.

## **TERMS OF REFERENCE**

Project Title:

Supply and Delivery of Hardware Materials to be used for the Repair of Various Government Facilities (City Hall, Command Center, RHUs, CAVO and Early Child Development Center)

Project Location:

City of San Fernando

- d. Provide necessary and readily- available documents such as during the conduct of post- audit.
- e. Evaluate the performance of the supplier/ contractor and in case there is a violation to the Contract/ Agreement, prepare a Verified Report.

| Prepared by:                          |           |
|---------------------------------------|-----------|
| AIMERIE GASAMPANG Procurement Officer |           |
| Noted by:                             | Conforme: |
| Engr. ANELE C. DAVID City Engineer    |           |

Note: This TOR shall form part of the Contract and should be strictly followed by both parties otherwise; the implementation of the project/program might be affected as well as the performance of the supplier/contractor.